

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 629 by Representative Jackson

---

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

2 On page 1, line 2, after "and (2)," and before "35(C)," delete "R.S. 47:34(B)(1)," and insert  
3 "R.S. 47:33(A)(introductory paragraph), 34(B)(1),"

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

5 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "297.6(A)(1) and (5)," and at the beginning  
6 of line 7, delete "paragraph),"

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

8 On page 1, line 13, after "6035(C)(1)" and before the comma "," insert "and (D)" and after  
9 "(I)(2)(a)(i)," and before "6037(B)(1)" insert "and"

**AMENDMENT NO. 4**

11 On page 1, line 14, after "(d)," and before "and R.S." delete "6104(A), 6105, 6106(A), and  
12 6107(A),"

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

14 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, change "(2)" to "(2)(a) and (b)"

**AMENDMENT NO. 6**

16 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, after "Section 2." and before "35(C)," delete  
17 "47:34(B)(1)," and insert "R.S. 47:33(A)(introductory paragraph), 34(B)(1),"

**AMENDMENT NO. 7**

19 On page 3, line 4, after "297.2," and before "297.6(A)(1)" delete "297.4(A)(1)(a)(ii), (2), (3),  
20 and (4),"

**AMENDMENT NO. 8**

22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, delete "297.8(A)(introductory paragraph),"

**AMENDMENT NO. 9**

24 On page 3, at the end of line 10, after "6035(C)(1)" and before the comma "," insert "and  
25 (D)"

**AMENDMENT NO. 10**

27 On page 3, line 11, after "(I)(2)(a)(i)," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning  
28 of line 12, delete "and 6107(A)," and insert "and 6037(B)(1) and (2)(b), (c), and (d)"

**AMENDMENT NO. 11**

30 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

1           "§33. Credit for taxes paid in other states

2

3

4                     A. Subject to the following conditions, resident individuals shall be  
 5                     allowed a credit against the taxes imposed by this Chapter for eighty percent  
 6                     of the net income taxes imposed by and paid to another state on income  
 taxable under this Chapter, provided that:

7

\*       \*       \*\*

8           AMENDMENT NO. 12

9           On page 13, delete lines 1 through 28 in their entirety

10          AMENDMENT NO. 13

11          On page 15, delete lines 8 through 13 in their entirety

12          AMENDMENT NO. 14

13          On page 26, line 24, after "to" and before "percent" delete "forty" and insert "fifty"

14          AMENDMENT NO. 15

15          On page 27, at the beginning of line 15, after "exceed" and before "thousand" delete "thirty"  
 16          and insert "twenty-four"

17          AMENDMENT NO. 16

18          On page 30, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

19                     "D. In cases where no previous credit has been claimed pursuant to  
 20                     Subsection C of this Section for the cost of qualified clean-burning motor  
 21                     vehicle fuel property in a new motor vehicle purchased by a taxpayer with  
 22                     qualified clean-burning motor vehicle fuel property installed by the vehicle's  
 23                     manufacturer and the taxpayer is unable to, or elects not to determine the  
 24                     exact cost which is attributable to such property, the taxpayer may claim a  
 25                     credit against individual or corporate income tax for the taxable period in  
 26                     which the motor vehicle is purchased equal to ten eight percent of the cost  
 27                     of the motor vehicle or ~~three thousand~~ two thousand four hundred dollars,  
 28                     whichever is less, provided the motor vehicle is registered in this state.

29

\*       \*       \*\*

30          AMENDMENT NO. 17

31          On page 33, delete lines 14 through 28 in their entirety, delete page 34 in its entirety and on  
 32          page 35, delete lines 1 through 21 in their entirety

33          AMENDMENT NO. 18

34          On page 35, line 22, after "and" and before "1807(C)," delete "(2)," and insert "(2)(a) and  
 35          (b),"

36          AMENDMENT NO. 19

37          On page 37, delete lines 16 through 27 in their entirety and on page 38, delete lines 1 and  
 38          2 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 20

2 On page 40, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall apply to all claims for  
4 credits on any return filed on or after July 1, 2015, regardless of the year to  
5 which the return relates."